,W%u
: - gy e\

/

ADITYA ENGINEERING COLLEGE (A)

Aditya Nagar, ADB Road, Surampalem

Office Order

Date: 31-07-2023

Sub: Constitution of Anti-Ragging Committee for the academic year 2023-24 — Reg.

* KK kK

The undersigned is pleased to constitute the Anti-Ragging Committee with the following
members for the academic year 2023-24. The convener is required to oversee the activities of
the committee, convener the meeting and report the recommendations to the Principal.

00N OV e L —

10.

11

Dr. R. Suneetha, Asst. Prof., Dept. of AIML

Mr. P. Ravi Kishore, Asst. Prof., Dept. of CE

Mr. K. Rambabu, Assoc. Prof., Dept. of EEE

Dr. Itha Veeranjaneyulu, Asst. Prof., Dept. of ME
Mr. M. Srirama Sekhar, Assoc. Prof., Dept. of ECE
Mr. U. V Ramesh, Asst. Prof., Dept. of CSE

Mr. P. S Satya Prasad, Asst. Prof., Dept. of IT

Mr. R. Sudhakar Reddy, Asst. Prof., Dept. of Min.E
Mr. Ch. China Subbarao, Asst. Prof., Dept. of PT
Mr. B. Gowtham Singh, Asst. Prof., Dept. of Ag.E

. Dr. M. Bala Prabhakar, Assoc. Prof., Dept. of H&BS
12
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22,

Mr. K. Srinivas, Asst. Prof., Dept. of MS
Mr. V. Ramesh Naidu, Physical Director
Mr. P. L. Prasada Rao, Chief Warden, Boys Hostel
Mrs. K. Saritha, Chief Warden, Girls Hostel
Mr. K. Prudhviraj, 21A91A0176

Mr. S Gangadhar, 21A91A0337

Ms. A. Pushya, 21A91A04C2

Mr. M. Vishnu Vardhar, 21A91A0532

Mr. P. S S S S Prasanth, 21A91A1224

Mr. Ch. L Mani Kanta, 20A91A2703

Mr. D. Swaroop, 21A91A6108

FUNCTIONS:

(Dr. M. Sreenivasa Reddy)
Principal

To

The Members to comply with

Convener
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Deploy and monitor anti-ragging squad for the prevention of ragging in the institution.
Conduct awareness programme against ragging menace and orient the students.
Display the charts and other material discouraging ragging and specify the

punishment for Ragging in the notice board.

Enquire the ragging complaints received from the students and suggest action to be

taken on the offenders.

Advocate parents for a prompt report on any incident of ragging.

Adhere to the guidelines of the statutory bodies in addressing the ragging complaints.

Maintain the necessary records.
A

‘\Ar—’\

r.




