

## ADITYA ENGINEERING COLLEGE (A)

Aditya Nagar, ADB Road, Surampalem

## Office Order

Date: 31-07-2023

Sub: Constitution of **Anti-Ragging Committee** for the academic year 2023-24 – Reg.

The undersigned is pleased to constitute the Anti-Ragging Committee with the following members for the academic year 2023-24. The convener is required to oversee the activities of the committee, convener the meeting and report the recommendations to the Principal.

1. Dr. R. Suneetha, Asst. Prof., Dept. of AIML	Convener
2. Mr. P. Ravi Kishore, Asst. Prof., Dept. of CE	Member
3. Mr. K. Rambabu, Assoc. Prof., Dept. of EEE	Member
4. Dr. Itha Veeranjaneyulu, Asst. Prof., Dept. of ME	Member
5. Mr. M. Srirama Sekhar, Assoc. Prof., Dept. of ECE	Member
6. Mr. U. V Ramesh, Asst. Prof., Dept. of CSE	Member
7. Mr. P. S Satya Prasad, Asst. Prof., Dept. of IT	Member
8. Mr. R. Sudhakar Reddy, Asst. Prof., Dept. of Min.E	Member
9. Mr. Ch. China Subbarao, Asst. Prof., Dept. of PT	Member
10. Mr. B. Gowtham Singh, Asst. Prof., Dept. of Ag.E	Member
11. Dr. M. Bala Prabhakar, Assoc. Prof., Dept. of H&BS	Member
12. Mr. K. Srinivas, Asst. Prof., Dept. of MS	Member
13. Mr. V. Ramesh Naidu, Physical Director	Member
14. Mr. P. L. Prasada Rao, Chief Warden, Boys Hostel	Member
15. Mrs. K. Saritha, Chief Warden, Girls Hostel	Member
16. Mr. K. Prudhviraj, 21A91A0176	Member
17. Mr. S Gangadhar, 21A91A0337	Member
18. Ms. A. Pushya, 21A91A04C2	Member
19. Mr. M. Vishnu Vardhar, 21A91A0532	Member
20. Mr. P. S S S S Prasanth, 21A91A1224	Member
21. Mr. Ch. L Mani Kanta, 20A91A2703	Member
22. Mr. D. Swaroop, 21A91A6108	Member

## **FUNCTIONS:**

- Deploy and monitor anti-ragging squad for the prevention of ragging in the institution.
- Conduct awareness programme against ragging menace and orient the students.
- Display the charts and other material discouraging ragging and specify the punishment for Ragging in the notice board.
- Enquire the ragging complaints received from the students and suggest action to be taken on the offenders.
- Advocate parents for a prompt report on any incident of ragging.
- Adhere to the guidelines of the statutory bodies in addressing the ragging complaints.
- Maintain the necessary records.

(Dr. M. Sreenivasa Reddy) Principal

The Members to comply with

